EN: Th is Datasheet  is presented by the manufacturer .
Please v isit  our  website for  pr icing and availabilit y  at  www.hest ore.hu.
2022.4
Solid State Relays
AQ-G RELAYS
Product Catalog
ASCTB23E   20220

2: Random (3,000 V)
22
ORDERING INFORMATION ( PART NO. )
TYPES
Panasonic Industry Co., Ltd. Electromechanical Control Business Division
industrial.panasonic.com/ac/e/ Panasonic Industry Co., Ltd. 2022ー 1 ー
Solid State Relays AQ-G RELAYS
■Ratings ( Ambient temperature: 20℃, Input voltage ripple: 1% or less )
● Zero-cross
Part No.
Item AQG12105 AQG12112 AQG12124 AQG22105 AQG22112 AQG22124 Remarks
In
pu
t s
id
e
Rated voltage 5 V DC 12 V DC 24 V DC 5 V DC 12 V DC 24 V DC
*1
Control voltage 4 to 6 V DC 9.6 to 14.4 V DC 19.2 to 28.8 V DC 4 to 6 V DC 9.6 to 14.4 V DC 19.2 to 28.8 V DC
Input impedance
 ( Approx. ) 0.3 kΩ 0.8 kΩ 1.6 kΩ 0.3 kΩ 0.8 kΩ 1.6 kΩ
Drop-out voltage Min. 1 V
Reverse voltage 3 V
Lo
ad
 s
id
e
Max. load current*2 1 A 2 A 1 A: Ta = Max. 40℃
2 A: Ta = Max. 25℃
Load voltage 75 to 264 Vrms
Frequency 45 to 65 Hz
Non-repetitive
surge current*3 8 A 30 A In one cycle at 60 Hz
"OFF-state" leakage
current Max. 1.5 mA at 60 Hz at 200 Vrms
"ON-state" voltage
drop Max. 1.6 V at Max. carrying
current
Min. load current*4 20 mA
● Random
Part No.
Item AQG12205 AQG12212 AQG12224 AQG22205 AQG22212 AQG22224 Remarks
In
pu
t s
id